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Saturday Evening October 16, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel CSI: Vegas (CC) S.W.A.T. ’ (HD) 48 Hours (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang La Brea “The Hunt” (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Culture Culture R. Steves R. Steves Father Brown ’ Agatha and the Curse of Ishtar ’ (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI (4:30) College Football TCU at Oklahoma. College Football Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR (5:30) College Football UCLA at Washington. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Game GSL News Sheldon

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) On Balance NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Whacked MLS Soccer Portland Timbers at LA Galaxy. (N) (Live) S.W.A.T. “Octane”

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) Whose? Whose? Animals Animals Gold Bones

 24 252 108 LIFE ›› Heaven Is for Real (2014) Greg Kinnear. Don’t Sweat the Small Stuff: Carlson Story Fighting Family

 26 248 136 FX ›› Hotel Transylvania 2 (2015) ’ (CC) ›› Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation Hotel Transylvania 2

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football College Football Arizona State at Utah. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football To Be Announced Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Ayman (N) (Live) American Voices Ayman (CC) Ayman (CC) Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Under Wraps (2021) ’ (CC) Ghost Amphibia Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ›› Super Troopers 2 (CC) Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy ››› The Other Guys (2010) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) Rhodes Rhodes

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball NL Championship Series, Game 1: Teams TBA. (N) Post/ American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Chainsaw Massacre Jeepers Creepers 3 (2017) Jonathan Breck. Slumber Party Massacre (2021) Premiere.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck ››› My Cousin Vinny (1992, Comedy) Joe Pesci. (CC) My Cousin

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Outgrown (N) Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Fat Fabulous The Family Chantel The Family Chantel 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Where Eagles Dare (1969) (CC) ›› Every Which Way But Loose (1978) Clint Eastwood. Dark Past

 49 278 182 TDC Earthshot Earthshot Earthshot (9:01) Homestead Rescue ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Bronx Tales The Zoo (N) ’ Born Mucky

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (7:25) ››› Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014) (CC) (10:05) ››› Upgrade

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Scream 2 (1997) David Arquette. › Friday the 13th (2009) Jared Padalecki. ›››› Halloween (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures (CC) Ghost Adventures (CC) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Diana (CC) This Is Life This Is Life This Is Life This Is Life

 87 312 185 HALL Love Strikes Twice (6:59) As Luck Would Have It (2021) Advice to Love By (2021) Erinn Westbrook.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Cornhole National USA Forces Cornhole Championship (CC) Ninja Warrior Premiership Rugby

Sunday Evening October 17, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles SEAL Team (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR NFL Football Seattle Seahawks at Pittsburgh Steelers. News Bull “E.J.” ’ (CC) Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Call the Midwife (N) Grantchester Baptiste-Master

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket Sweep The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Burgers Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News Sheldon

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) On Balance NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ S.W.A.T. ’ (CC) Top 10 ’ (CC)

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) Hidden Temple Killer Camp (N) ’ Gold Literally

 24 252 108 LIFE Nobody Will Believe You (2021) (CC) The Fight That Never Ends (2021) Premiere. Don’t Sweat

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ›› Venom (2018) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN PTI 20 SEC Storied SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 World of X Games Baseball Games X Games

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Storm Rising (N) Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Storm Rising (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Ayman (N) (Live) American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman (CC) Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY (5:30) Zombies (2018) (7:15) Zombies 2 (2020) Meg Donnelly. ’ Zombies Gabby Disney’s Magi

 36 249 107 COM Anchorman ››› The Other Guys (2010, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) ››› Dumb & Dumber (1994)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018) (8:03) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019, Action) Robert Downey Jr..

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball Post/ American American American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Housewives Housewives Real Housewives of Salt Lake Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Renovation, Inc Island Island Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ’ 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) ’ Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Poltergeist ›› Burnt Offerings (1976) Karen Black. (CC) Roaring Road (1926) ›› The First Auto

 49 278 182 TDC Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush (9:01) Homestead Rescue (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law Louisiana Law Myst. Creature Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) Ma (6:35) ›› Ma (2019) Octavia Spencer. (CC) ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) Jane Levy. (CC) Unfriend

 55 269 120 HIST The Food That Built America Engineering-World Engineering-World Things-Wrong

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) › Friday the 13th (2009) (7:45) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Walking Walking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC) Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Halloween Wars Halloween Wars (N) Out. Pumpkins

 72 202 200 CNN Diana (N) (CC) This Is Life Diana (CC) Diana (CC) This Is Life

 87 312 185 HALL Advice to Love By (2021) Erinn Westbrook. Chesapeake Shores Sweet Autumn (2020) Nikki Deloach.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Cornhole National Cornhole National Championships. (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions “Dallas” (CC)

Tuesday Evening October 19, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel FBI ’ (HD) (CC) FBI: Most Wanted FBI: International

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang The Voice (N) (CC) (9:01) La Brea (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots American Masters (N) (CC) Antiques

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelorette (N) (CC) (DVS) (10:01) Queens (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) Our Kind of People News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation with 

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Talkin’ Ducks DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Castle ’ (CC) Castle ’ (CC) Castle ’ (CC) Castle “Overkill” ’ (10:03) Castle ’

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Impeachment

 27 206 140 ESPN NHL Hockey SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2021 WNBA Finals: Sky at Mercury NFL Live (CC) 30 for 30 30 for 30

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Warriors at Lakers Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang George George George George George George

 40 244 122 SYFY John Wick: Chapter 2 (7:05) ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) (CC) (DVS) Chucky (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Watch Vander

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Nate & Jeremiah Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Cult of Chucky (2017) Fiona Dourif. (CC) WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Chucky (N)

 46 280 183 TLC Welcome Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Room at the Top (7:15) Saturday Night and Sunday Morning ››› Billy Liar (1963) (CC) Knack

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Glass ›› The Blair Witch Project (1999) (8:15) › Book of Shadows: Blair Witch 2 (CC) Blair Witch

 55 269 120 HIST Drilling Down Drilling Down Curse-Island Curse-Oak Island Cities of/Underworld

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ America’s Big Deal Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC › Halloween: Resurrection (2002) (CC) › Ghost Ship (2002) Julianna Margulies. ››› Scream (1996)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Unsettled Dead” (N) Haunted Hospitals

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Dinner: Impossible

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL It Was Always You (2021) Erin Krakow. A Harvest Wedding (2017) Jill Wagner. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Off-Grid Carcass Monster Jam (CC) Caffeine Caffeine Off-Grid Carcass Monster Jam (CC)

Sunday Morning October 17, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NFL Football NFL NFL Football Los Angeles Chargers at Baltimore Ravens. (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Science Floor NASCAR NASCAR Cup Series

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Hero Elinor R. Steves R. Steves Impossible Builds NOVA “Arctic Drift” Hermanos/Bro

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House Wildlife oh baby! 30 for 30 ’ (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR FOX NFL Kickoff (N) FOX NFL Sunday (N) NFL Football Los Angeles Rams at New York Giants. (N) (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Paid Prg. ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. List of a Lifetime (2021) Kelly Hu. (CC) ›› Heaven Is for Real

 26 248 136 FX (7:30) ››› Sleepless in Seattle (1993) ’ ››› My Best Friend’s Wedding (1997) Julia Roberts. ’ Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (N) (Live) MLS Soccer 2021 WNBA Finals

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (N) (Live) Champ. PFL 2021 Women’s College Volleyball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Ghost Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad.

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Super

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Hitman-Body

 38 247 139 WTBS American Friends Friends Friends Friends › What Happens in Vegas (2008) (CC) (DVS) Superbad

 40 244 122 SYFY The Sandman (2017) Haylie Duff. (CC) Jeepers Creepers 3 (2017) Jonathan Breck. Slumber Party

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM Dark Past (8:45) ››› Pride and Prejudice (1940) Greer Garson. Marsha Hunt’s Sweet Adversity ›› Annie

 49 278 182 TDC Operation Ocean Gold Rush: The Dirt Gold Rush ’ (CC) Gold Rush (N) ’ Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Hemingwy (8:40) ››› The Frogmen (1951, War) (CC) (10:20) ›› Fathom (1967) (CC) Kingsman-Gold

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Fully Fully Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. RELIEF Paid Prg. Silver Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Candyman (8:45) ›› Candyman: Farewell to the Flesh (10:45) ›› House of Wax (2005) Elisha Cuthbert. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) This Is Halloween (CC) Unexplained: C

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ All of My Heart: The Wedding (2018, Drama) South Beach Love

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer: Magpies vs Spurs Prem Goal Zone Mecum Auto Auctions “Dallas”

Monday Evening October 18, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob NCIS (N) ’ (HD) NCIS: Hawai’i (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang The Voice The battle rounds continue. (N) (10:01) Ordinary Joe

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Dancing With the Stars “Grease Night” The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 (N) ’ (HD) (9:01) The Big Leap News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation with 

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Howie Mandel & Friends Whose? Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw ›› Good Boys (2019) Jacob Tremblay. ’ ›› Good Boys (2019)

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Football: Bills at Titans Post SportsCenter (N) NFL Rewind SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC 253: Adesanya vs. Costa Blood Blood Baseball SportsCenter (N) Around

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Storm Rising (CC) Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Disney’s Magi Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:03) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) ››› Thor: Ragnarok (2017, Action) Chris Hemsworth. Thor

 38 247 139 WTBS Sheldon Sheldon Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Taken ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Mediterranean (N) (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Love It or List It (N) Love It or List It (N) Help-Wrecked Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ The Family Chantel The Family Chantel 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM The Thing Called Love (7:15) ››› Tender Mercies (1983) (CC) ››› Payday (1973, Drama) Rip Torn. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue: Survival Shelter ’ Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Terri” (Season Premiere) (N) ’ (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) X-Men: Days of Future Past (7:40) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (2014) Hugh Jackman. (CC) Darkest

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Halloween H20: 20 Years Later (1998) › Halloween: Resurrection (2002) (SAP) (CC) Creepshow (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Mysteries- Cas.

 66 231 110 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Kids Baking Halloween Baking Chocolate Meltdown

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Hearts Down Under (2020) Cindy Busby. Roadhouse Romance (2021) Lauren Alaina. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central Cornhole National 

Wednesday Evening October 20, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Survivor (N) (CC) Tough as Nails (N) CSI: Vegas (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Wood BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature (N) NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Secrets of the Dead

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Wonder Conners Home E. Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer (9:01) Alter Ego (N) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation with 

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ MLS Soccer: Whitecaps at Timbers Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Legends Batwoman (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight “Country Chaos” (N) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home ’ ›› Zombieland: Double Tap (2019) ’ (CC) Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball Denver Nuggets at Phoenix Suns. (N) (9:35) SportsCenter SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportCtr PFL 2021 Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad (N) ’ (CC) Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Raven Raven Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT NHL Hockey NHL Hockey St. Louis Blues at Vegas Golden Knights. (9:45) ›› Tag (2018) Ed Helms.

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball NL Championship Series, Game 4: Teams TBA. (N) Post/ Big Bang Big Bang Sheldon

 40 244 122 SYFY John Wick: Chapter 3 ›› Transformers: Dark of the Moon (2011, Action) Shia LaBeouf. Premiere. Transform

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Real Housewives Real Housewives Winter House (N) Watch Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Joined at the House Houses With History Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU The Sinner “Part II”

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Mercy (N) ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› The King and I (1956) ››› Carousel (1956) Gordon MacRae. (CC) (9:45) ››› State Fair (1945) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners (N) ’ (9:01) Moonshiners Master Distiller

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court (10:01) Killer Cases

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (7:20) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) Rami Malek. (10:05) ›› Brightburn

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars (N) Counting Cnt. Cars

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC › Ghost Ship (2002) Julianna Margulies. › Thirteen Ghosts (2001) Tony Shalhoub. The Hills Have Eyes

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures The Conjuring house. Ghost Adventures (N) (CC) Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Bottled With Love (2019) Bethany Joy Lenz. A Country Wedding (2015) Jesse Metcalfe. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN DRL Drone Racing Madden Ult. League Ninja Warrior American Ninja Warrior “Pittsburgh Finals”

Sunday Afternoon October 17, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Football (1:25) NFL Football Dallas Cowboys at New England Patriots. (N) All In Kds News

 6 16 16 KMTR NASCAR Cup Series Attkisson News Football Night in America (N) Football

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Hermanos The Kennedy Center at 50 ’ Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI 30 for 30 ’ (HD) Sports Hearts of Free Ent. Floor Relief Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Post PBA Bowling CP3 Celebrity Invitational. Immortals Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Dan Abrams Live NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Healthy black-ish Bloodline Detectives Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior Fam. Guy Fam. Guy

 24 252 108 LIFE ›› Heaven Is for Real Don’t Sweat the Small Stuff: Carlson Story Hidden Family Secrets (2018) Diora Baird.

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse ’ ›› Halloween (2018, Horror) Jamie Lee Curtis. ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 WNBA Finals Champ. Football Final Champ. SportsCenter (N) SportCtr PTI 20

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Flyball CanAm Classic (N) Pickleball High School Basketball Champ.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO Monster Fish (CC) Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Liv-Mad. Raven Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Zombies

 36 249 107 COM (12:30) ›› Super Troopers (2001) (CC) ›› Super Troopers 2 (2018, Comedy) (CC) Anchorman

 37 245 138 TNT Hitman-Body (2:15) ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) Robert Downey Jr.. Avengers: Infinity War

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:45) ››› Superbad (2007) Jonah Hill. Pregame MLB Baseball

 40 244 122 SYFY Slumber Party ››› The Sixth Sense (1999) Bruce Willis. (CC) Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC The Family Chantel 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ›› Annie (1982) Aileen Quinn. (CC) (3:15) ››› Crossing Delancey (1988) (CC) ››› Poltergeist (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue “Mississippi Mayhem”

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Killer Cases ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (CC) (2:50) ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) (4:40) ›› Ma (2019) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Things-Wrong The Food That Built America The Food That Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (1:15) ››› Scream (1996) (SAP) Neve Campbell. (CC) (3:45) ›››› Halloween (1978, Horror) (CC) Friday

 62 277 196 TRAV Unexplained: C Unexplained: C Unexplained: C Unexplained: C Unexplained: C

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Diana (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL South Beach Love Love Takes Flight (2019) Nikki DeLoach. Love, Take Two (2019) Heather Hemmens.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Lucas Oil Mtr Lucas Oil Mtr NASCAR Superbike Cornhole National 

Saturday Afternoon October 16, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (12:30) College Football Kentucky at Georgia. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Edition Pet Vet SEAL Team ’

 6 16 16 KMTR NASCAR Xfinity Big Deal MyDest. Bull “Light My Fire” Paid Prg. Big Bang

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:30) College Football Purdue at Iowa. (N) (CC) Football Football College Football

 13 34 34 KLSR Pregame MLB Baseball AL Championship Series, Game 2: Teams TBA. (N) College Extra Football

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Dan Abrams Live NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Disease black-ish ››› Fury (2014, War) Brad Pitt, Shia LaBeouf. (CC) Bloodline Detectives

 24 252 108 LIFE Secrets Keeps Murder on Maple Drive (2021) Bea Santos. Secrets in a Small Town (2019, Drama) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix (2019) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) College Football BYU at Baylor. (N) (Live) Scores College Football

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (12:30) College Football Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech. Football Scoreboard College Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Ayman (N) (Live)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ K.C. K.C. Austin Austin Big City Big City Big City Ladybug

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office ›› Super Troopers (2001) Jay Chandrasekhar. (CC) Super 2

 37 245 138 TNT Real Steel ›› The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift ›› Fast & Furious (2009, Action) Vin Diesel. Fast Five

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ›› Hancock ›› Suicide Squad (2016, Action) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) Pregame MLB Baseball

 40 244 122 SYFY Leatherface (2017, Horror) Sam Strike. (CC) ›› The Texas Chainsaw Massacre (2003) Chainsaw Massacre

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life “Cindy’s Story” ’

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Royal Wedding (1951) Fred Astaire. ››› Seven Brides for Seven Brothers (1954) Where Eagles Dare

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Earthshot Earthshot

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› Upgrade (1:55) ››› Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014) (CC) ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Candyman (1992) Virginia Madsen. (CC) ››› Scream (1996, Horror) (SAP) Neve Campbell. (CC) Scream 2

 62 277 196 TRAV This Is Halloween Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL A New Year’s Resolution (2021) (CC) (DVS) Moonlight in Vermont (2017) Lacey Chabert. Love Strikes Twice

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior American Ninja Warrior ’ (CC) (DVS) American Flat Track Cornhole National 
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